
ST. LOUIS

KOOCHICHING

ITASCA

LAKE

CARLTON

PINE

COOK

MAHNOMEN

BECKER

DOUGLASGRANT

CLAY

WILKIN

TRAVERSE

BIG
STONE

POPESTEVENS

SWIFT

SIBLEY

NICOLLET LeSUEUR

BLUE
EARTH WASECA

FARIBAULT FREEBORN MOWER FILLMORE HOUSTON

STEELE DODGE OLMSTED WINONA

RICE GOODHUE
WABASHA

MURRAYPIPESTONE

LYON

YELLOW MEDICINE

REDWOOD

RENVILLE
McLEOD

KANDIYOHI
CHIPPEWA

MEEKER

LINCOLN

LAC QUI
PARLE

WADENA

HU
BB

AR
D

TODD MORRISON

CROW
WING

AITKIN

MILLE
LACS KANABEC

BELTRAMI

LAKE OF
THE WOODS

ROSEAU
KITTSON   

MARSHALL

PENNINGTON

RED
LAKE

POLK

NORMAN

CL
EA

RW
AT

ER

STEARNS
BENTON

SCOTT
DAKOTA

CARVER

WRIGHT

SHERBURNE

MARTINJACKSON

WATONWANCOTTONWOOD

BROWN

NOBLESROCK

CASSCASS

OTTER TAIL

ISANTI

CHISAGO

ANOKA

HENNEPIN
RAMSEY

1
W

AS
HI

NG
TO

N

2 3

6

5

7 8

9

10

4

Elevator Inspection Districts
Construction Codes and Licensing Division
443 Lafayette Road N., St. Paul, MN 55155

Phone:  651-284-5071
www.dli.mn.gov/business/elevator-contractors

DISTRICT 1	 Gerry Keenan	
Becker, Clay, Clearwater, Douglas, Grant, Kittson, Mahnomen, Marshall, Norman, Otter Tail, 
Pennington, Polk, Pope, Red Lake, Roseau, Stevens, Traverse, Wilkin
Phone:  651-587-6483		  E-mail:  gerald.keenan@state.mn.us	
	  
DISTRICT 2 	 Steve Bredeson	
Aitkin, Beltrami, Cass, Crow Wing, Hubbard, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake of the Woods, Morrison, 
Pine, Todd, Wadena� 
Phone:  651-219-0102		  E-mail:  steve.j.bredeson@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 3 	 Larry Churchill   	
Carlton, Cook, Lake, St. Louis�
Phone:  218-235-3703		  E-mail:  larry.a.churchill@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 4 	 Kevin Grimm  	
Big Stone, Brown, Chippewa, Cottonwood, Jackson, Kandiyohi, Lac Qui Parle, Lincoln, Lyon, 
Martin, Murray, Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, Rock, Swift, Watonwan, Yellow Medicine
�Phone:  651-398-8677		  E-mail:  kevin.grimm@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 5 	 Larry Fogleson  	
Benton, Kanabec, Mille Lacs, Sherburne, Stearns,Wright
�Phone:  651-216-3243		  E-mail:  larry.fogleson@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 6 	 Brian Harren  	
Carver, McLeod, Meeker�
Phone:  651-247-3757		  E-mail:  brian.j.harren@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 7 	 Jeff Kjeldahl	   	
Blue Earth, Faribault, Freeborn, LeSueur, Nicollet, Scott, Sibley, Waseca�
Phone:  651-802-3021		  E-mail:  jeff.kjeldahl@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 8 	 Brad Underdahl	
Dodge, Goodhue, Houston, Rice, Steele, Wabasha, Winona
�Phone:  507-327-0267		  E-mail:  bradley.underdahl@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 9	 Eric Ask 	
Fillmore, Mower, Olmsted�
Phone:  612-247-7170		  E-mail:  eric.ask@state.mn.us

DISTRICT 10	 Jill Peterson	
Anoka, Chisago, Isanti�
Phone:  651-968-6146  		  E-mail:  jill.peterson@state.mn.us

Dakota County 	 Kenneth Paquin
Phone:  651-279-3110		  E-mail:  kenneth.paquin@state.mn.us	

Hennepin County
John Bennett:	 651-503-0280	 E-mail:  john.r.bennett@state.mn.us
Tim Gamble:	 651-247-6257	 E-mail:  timothy.gamble@state.mn.us
Brian Harren: 	 651-247-3757	 E-mail:  brian.j.harren@state.mn.us	
Jill Peterson:	 651-968-6146	 E-mail:  jill.peterson@state.mn.us
Tom Schewe:	 651-398-6768	 E-mail:  thomas.schewe@state.mn.us
Doug Stanger:	 651-219-0062	 E-mail:  douglas.stanger@state.mn.us
• View a map of Minneapolis elevator inspectors and areas served.

Ramsey County
David Wojnar: 	 651-279-0300	 E-mail:  david.wojnar@state.mn.us
Tim Gamble:	 651-247-6257	 E-mail:  timothy.gamble@state.mn.us

Washington County
David Wojnar: 	 651-279-0300	 E-mail:  david.wojnar@state.mn.us
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